F99000002544

		•
(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ity/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
•		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bi	usiness Entity Nar	ne)
	ocument Number)	
(D	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



900259794609

05/06/14--01013--023 **35.00

14 MAY -6 PH 1:21

SECRETARY OF THE STAND

MAY 1 6 2014 C. CARROTHERS

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: Tegrant Diversifie	ed Brands, Inc.
Name of Co DOCUMENT NUMBER: F990000254	rporation
The enclosed Amendment and fee are submitted	
Please return all correspondence concerning this	matter to the following:
Tax Dept	
Name of Contact Person	
Sonoco Protective Solution	s, Inc.
Firm/Company	
PO Box 160 MS-B04	
Address	
Hartsville SC 29551	
City/State and Zip Code	·
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual rep	port notification)
For further information concerning this matter, pl	lease call:
Rebecca Hopfner at (815 787-5244 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Name of Contact Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
\$35.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)
Amendment Section Ame Division of Corporations Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Clift Tallahassee, FL 32314 266	et Address: endment Section ision of Corporations ton Building 1 Executive Center Circle ahassee, FL 32301

PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS INFLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

SECRETARY UNITED A LA TALLAMASSEE, PLORIDA

SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

F99000025	044
(Document	number of corporation (if known)
L Tegrant Diversified Brands, Inc.	
(Name of corporation as it a	appears on the records of the Department of State)
2. Pennsylvania (Incorporated under laws of)	3. 5/18/1999 (Date authorized to do business in Florid

SECTION II (4-7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)

4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation? date on PA certified articles of amendment	
5. Sonoco Protective Solutions, Inc.	
(Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation," "company," or "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation)	
(If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)	5
6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration.	
(New duration)	

8. Attached is a certificate or document of similar import, evidencing the amendment, authenticated not more than 90 days prior to delivery of the application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated.

(New jurisdiction)

(Signature of a director, president or other officer - if in the hands of a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)

7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction.

Elizabeth R. Kremer

Assistant Secretary

(Title of person signing)

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O. BOX 8722 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

Sonoco Protective Solutions, Inc.

THE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 364675

Epting, Randolph B PO Box 11889 Columbia, SC 29211 8782 .on M982:4

Entity #: 364875 Date Filed: 01/13/2014 Carol Alchele Secretary of the Commonwealth

Articles of Amendment-Domostic (15 Pa.C.S.)	Сограниов
Businest Corporation (§ 191: Nonprefit Corporation (§ 59:	s) is)
Name Randolph B. Spring	Document will be reterred to the quice had address you enter to the left.
Addam F.C. Box 11809	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Chy Sub Zb Code Columbia SC 29711	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS 3 Page
	71403567060
be compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (residues to amond its articles, hereby states that:	ising to uticles of smeadmenth, the undersigned,
. The name of the corporation is: Tenrant Diversified Stands, Inc.	
The same of the composition is: Tegrant Diversified Brands, Inc.	
The name of the corporation is: Tegrant Diversified Brands, Inc. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this cormorated registered office provider and the country of versus is (4 correct the following information to conform to the records of the I (a) Number and Street City State	he Department in kereby authorized to Separtment):
7: The (s) address of this composition's current registered office in this community and registered office provider and the country of victor is (to correct the following information to conform to the records of the I	he Department in keroby authorized to legartment):
Tegrant Diversified Stands, Inc. 2. The (a) address of this corporation's current regiment office in this commercial registered office provider and the county of versus is (t correct the following information to conform to the records of the I (a) Number and Street City State (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o Corporation Service Company	he Department is keroby authorized to Department): Zip County County Dauphin
Tegrant Diversified Stands, Inc. 2. The (a) enteres of this corporation's current regiment office in this commercial registered office provider and the county of versus is (to correct the following information to conform to the records of the I (a) Number and Street City State (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o Corporation Service Company 1. The statute by or upder which it was incorporated: Business Co	he Department is keroby authorized to Department): Zip County County Dauphin
7: The (a) address of this corporation's current regiment office in this corporation's current regiment office in this correction registered office provider and the country of verse is (a correct the following information to conform to the records of the I (a) Number and Street City State (b) Name of Communical Registered Office Provider c/o Corporation Service Company 1. The statute by or upder which it was incorporated: Business Co. 4. The date of its incorporation; 6/8/1962	he Department is keroby authorized to Department): Zip County County Dauphin
7: The (a) enderses of this corporation's current registered office in this commercial registered office provider and the country of versus is (a correct the following information to conform to the records of the L (a) Number and Street City State (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	be Department is kareby authorized to Repartment): County County Dauphin

2013 DEC 26 (... 1: 58

PA DEPT OF STATE

PA DEPT. OF STATE

2814 JAN 13 PM 2: 38 -

JAN 2 8 2014

PA DEPT OF STATE

i. Chark one of th	# fallowing:
The amendm 5914(a).	tent time adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Ps.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or §
The emendment was adopted by the board of directors primiting to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).	
1. Check, and Ca	ppropriate, complete one of the following:
The smendar	sem adopted by the corporation, set furth in full, is as follows
The pape of	the corporation shall be changed to Somoco Protective Solutions,

D8CH:15-1915/5915-2

B. Check if the amendment restator the Articles:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Anicles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer (hereof this
May of Docember
2033
·
Tegrant Diversified Brands, Inc.
Name of Corporation ASIA CB
Signature
Sucretury/Trensurer
Title
·

14 MAY -6 PH 1: 29